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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:

Status:

Purpose:

Objective:

Start Date:
End Date:

Comments:

LPL-1358-10
MUSSER LAKE ASSOCIATION: Musser Lake Management Planning Project, Phase 4
Lakes Grant
Large Scale Lake Planning
COMPLETE

Subtype:

04/01/2010
06/30/2012
The Musser Lake Property Owners Association in will conduct work to complete phase III and IV of a four phase planning 
effort. This grant will be used for Phase IV.  At the conclusion of the project Musser Lake will complete a pre/post CLP 
treatment evaluation, a lake point intercept plant survey and a Lake Management Plan.

 The project includes the following goals (Phase III and IV): 1) Continued stakeholder participation; 2) Complete a 
watershed assessment; 3) Conduct water quality monitoring and assessment of Musser Lake; 4) Conduct Dreissena 
Mussel monitoring; 5) Final analysis and report preparation.

Project deliverables for Phase IV include: A final report will be submitted following the completion of Phase III and IV. 

Specific conditions for this Project:  1) Submit a draft report for department review; 2) Review past treatment information 
and provide a summary report listing areas treated and the effectiveness of the treatment.

Grantee is MUSSER LAKE ASSOCIATION

Name Role Start Date End Date Organization CommentsStatus

People

Musser Lake Association,  GRANT_RECIPIEACTIVE 04/01/2010 06/30/2012 Musser Lake 
Association

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start End Date Status
Lake Management Plan Development
Grant Awarded

Monitor Water Quality or Sediment

The Musser Lake Property Owners 
Association in will conduct work to 
complete phase III and IV of a four phase 
planning effort. This grant will be used for 
Phase IV.  At the conclusion of the project 
Musser Lake will complete a pre/post CLP 
treatment evaluation, a lake point intercept 
plant survey and a Lake Management Plan.

 The project includes the following goals 
(Phase III and IV): 1) Continued 
stakeholder participation; 2) Complete a 
watershed assessment; 3) Conduct water 
quality monitoring and assessment of 
Musser Lake; 4) Conduct Dreissena Mussel
monitoring; 5) Final analysis and report 
preparation.

04/01/2010
04/01/2010

04/01/2010

06/30/2012
06/30/2012

06/30/2012

PROPOSED
COMPLETE

PROPOSED

Outcome:

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Study Design:
QA Measures:

http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewPlan.do?id=34799660
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=42644113
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=42644109
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewIP.html?id=8117463
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=866
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Action Detailed Description Start End Date Status
Watershed Mapping or Assessment
Monitor Invasive Species

04/01/2010
04/01/2010

06/30/2012
06/30/2012

PROPOSED
PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
LM016
LM017
LM018

Lake Planning Lab Services
LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANT
LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANT

01/01/1960
01/01/1960
01/01/1960

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Description

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Musser Lake 
Comprehensive 
Management Plan 2013

Musser Lake 
Comprehensive 
Management Plan 
Appendices 2013

Musser Lake Price County, 
Wisconsin Comprehensive 
Management Plan 

Musser Lake (Price County) 
comprehensive management plan, 
sponsored by Musser Lake 
Association, prepared by Onterra, LLC.
Includes photos, maps, graphs, tables,
and diagrams. Appendices attached.
Appendices to accompany Musser 
Lake Comprehensive Management 
Plan 2013, prepared by Onterra, LLC. 
Includes public participation materials, 
stakeholder survey response charts 
and comments, water quality data, 
watershed analysis WILMS results, 
2010 aquatic plant survey data, and 
Musser Lake Association treatment 
reports.

Onterra, LLC. 

Onterra, LLC.

Eddie Heath, Tim 
Hoyman, Brenton 
Butterfield & Dan 
Cibulka - Onterra, 
LLC

04/23/2013

04/23/2013

04/30/2013

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
2236500
2236500
2245100

2
3
1

Elk River
Elk River
Musser Lake

Elk River
Elk River
Musser Flowage

Budget

http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=14707
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=42644115
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=104825480
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=14741
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=104816662
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=42644111
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=14706
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=83117357
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Combined Budgets:
Combined SLOH:

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date

Combined Total:


