# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

#### **General Project Information**

Project ID: LPL-1358-10

Name: MUSSER LAKE ASSOCIATION: Musser Lake Management Planning Project, Phase 4

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

 Status:
 COMPLETE

 Start Date:
 04/01/2010

 End Date:
 06/30/2012

Purpose: The Musser Lake Property Owners Association in will conduct work to complete phase III and IV of a four phase planning

effort. This grant will be used for Phase IV. At the conclusion of the project Musser Lake will complete a pre/post CLP

treatment evaluation, a lake point intercept plant survey and a Lake Management Plan.

The project includes the following goals (Phase III and IV): 1) Continued stakeholder participation; 2) Complete a watershed assessment; 3) Conduct water quality monitoring and assessment of Musser Lake; 4) Conduct Dreissena Mussel monitoring; 5) Final analysis and report preparation.

Project deliverables for Phase IV include: A final report will be submitted following the completion of Phase III and IV.

Specific conditions for this Project: 1) Submit a draft report for department review; 2) Review past treatment information and provide a summary report listing areas treated and the effectiveness of the treatment.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is MUSSER LAKE ASSOCIATION

Outcome: Study Design: QA Measures:

**People** 

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

Musser Lake Association, GRANT\_RECIPII ACTIVE 04/01/2010 06/30/2012 Musser Lake

Association

**Project Statuses** 

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions				
Action	Detailed Description	Start	End Date	Status
Lake Management Plan Development		04/01/2010	06/30/2012	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	The Musser Lake Property Owners Association in will conduct work to complete phase III and IV of a four phase planning effort. This grant will be used for Phase IV. At the conclusion of the project Musser Lake will complete a pre/post CLP treatment evaluation, a lake point intercept plant survey and a Lake Management Plan.	04/01/2010	06/30/2012	COMPLETE
	The project includes the following goals (Phase III and IV): 1) Continued stakeholder participation; 2) Complete a watershed assessment; 3) Conduct water quality monitoring and assessment of Musser Lake; 4) Conduct Dreissena Mussel monitoring; 5) Final analysis and report preparation.			
Monitor Water Quality or Sediment		04/01/2010	06/30/2012	PROPOSED

# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

ActionDetailed DescriptionStartEnd DateStatusWatershed Mapping or Assessment04/01/201006/30/2012PROPOSEDMonitor Invasive Species04/01/201006/30/2012PROPOSED

## **Monitoring Stations**

Station ID Name Comments

#### **Assessment Units**

WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
2236500	2	Elk River	Elk River
2236500	3	Elk River	Elk River
2245100	1	Musser Lake	Musser Flowage

#### **Lab Account Codes**

Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date
LM016	Lake Planning Lab Services	01/01/1960	12/31/2099
LM017	LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANT	01/01/1960	12/31/2099
LM018	LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANT	01/01/1960	12/31/2099

#### **Forms**

Form Code Form Name

#### **Methods**

Method Code Description

# **Fieldwork Events**

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

#### **Documents**

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
Musser Lake Comprehensive Management Plan 2013	Musser Lake (Price County) comprehensive management plan, sponsored by Musser Lake Association, prepared by Onterra, LLC Includes photos, maps, graphs, tables, and diagrams. Appendices attached.		04/23/2013	
Musser Lake Comprehensive Management Plan Appendices 2013	Appendices to accompany Musser Lake Comprehensive Management Plan 2013, prepared by Onterra, LLC. Includes public participation materials, stakeholder survey response charts and comments, water quality data, watershed analysis WILMS results, 2010 aquatic plant survey data, and Musser Lake Association treatment reports.	Onterra, LLC.	04/23/2013	
Musser Lake Price County, Wisconsin Comprehensive Management Plan		Eddie Heath, Tim Hoyman, Brenton Butterfield & Dan Cibulka - Onterra, LLC	04/30/2013	

## **Budget**

April 22, 2021

# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Combined Budgets:	
Combined SLOH:	
Combined Total:	

Funding				
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount Start Date	End Date